THE PROVINCIAL COURT OF MANITOBA Winnipeg Centre

IN THE MATTER OF:

An application under The Domestic Violence and Stalking Ace

BETWEEN:

LIONEL ANDRE BOUCHARD,

Applicant,

- and -

CLAIRE DEANNA DEMERY,

Respondent.

QUEEN'S BENCH

NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO SET ASIDE A PROTECTION ORDER 2 0 2009

LAW COURTS WINNIPEG

CHAPMAN, GODDARD, KAGAN Barristers and Solicitors

1864 Portage Avenue Winnipeg, Manitoba R3J 0H2

KELLY P. LAND Phone No. 888-7973 Fax No. 832-3461

Nov 20 2009 16422 140 477099 1 FD 09-01-92675 119 CHARGE/FEE PAID: 35

-	
4	A AH
100	MAN

Notification Date

COURT TRANSCRIPT ORDER REQUEST

F	Ma
Task	NO

Province of Maritoba	Transcription Serv	ices Fax: 945	-5751 Phone: 945-0301 of	1945-3020 NO	V 2 D 2009
Court Hearing I	Particulars		FN	09-01-9	1.71
Lional a	udre Boura	land	. 19	ge and/or court file number	7911
lame of Accused or Title of Pro	ceedings		Char	ge and court he number	
31 Oct	. 2009				
Date of Hearing(s) to be transcri	ibed:				
Before Justice/Judge 1 P	B. Harvey		Place of court	Turns of So	ndea:
Paper Transcri	lpt:	Electronic		Type of Se	IAICA.
COMPLETE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR COUR	T OF APPEAL	TRANSCRIPT REQUESTS	C Company	(21 business days)
Transcript (comple	ete) copies	Word format	3 1/2" disc CD CD 3 1/2" disc CD CD	☐ Regular ☐ Expedited	(7 business days)
☐ Transcript (excert	pt) copies	ASCII format	format 3 1/2" disc CD CD	☐ Priority	(3 business days)
Reasons for Judg Reasons for Sent	ment copies	C F.mail	(add	ress) Dec.	8/09
Reasons for Sent Reasons for Deci	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	E-mail delivery is not a	available on Young Person or Child Protection	matters Date Ro	
Specify if excerpt (also so on what is available as a	ee reverse for guideline n excerpt):		RECEI	VED NOV 2	0 2009
			1 hard last		
Reason for Tra	anscript			To be heard in:	Court of Appeal
Bail Application Trial Other (specify	evoke Pro	t-Order	Queen's Bench Appeal Purposes Conviction Sentence	5	Queen's Bench Provincial Court
Requested by:					
		December of the last			
	Dept. of Justice MB (specify	branch name)			
	egal Aid (Cert. #				
D L	egal Profession/Public/Other	r Government Depar	tments	0.00	20111
DIXON	LAW OFFICE		HEATHER/Li	11 444-	8844
(Name and/or Law Firm)	- C CAAA - C	1) waste		Phone 142-	1177/
701 - 41	4 GRAHAM AVE	WINNIFES	MB PSC DL8	Fax number	114.
Address					
Terms and Co	nditions:				
I GITTIS GITU OU) may be picked up. Doyment is	required before transc	cript(s) will be release
) may be picked up. Payment is nent and/or deposit requirements		
A deposit may be rec	quired prior to any transcrip	is order will be rec	juired in writing. Requester will	be responsible for pay	ment of any portion
The state of the s	t t a second all all and Lor	eaumante not tat	HIVER WITHIN JU UZAZ OI HOUNC	duoii oi compicacin	you may be subject
Transcription Service	es' "overdue account policy"	and interest at the	rate of 1.5% per month (19.56%	per annum).	
Certificate					
The above order	for transcript has bee	n received and	will be prepared by Transo	cription Services' S	Service Provider(s
	ed completion date of:			1.	
with an anticipate	lo a			De M	
Nov 20	7070		Transcription Services		
Date			The second secon	nuicos Dorformad	
Notification Date	9	Certified C	Goods Received and/or Se	ivices remonned	TENLER BE

FD 09-01-92674

THE PROVINCIAL COURT OF MANITOBA Winnipeg Centre



IN THE MATTER OF:

An application under The Domestic Violence and Stalking Act

BETWEEN:

LIONEL ANDRE BOUCHARD,

Applicant,

- and -

ANDRE LIONEL BOUCHARD, CLAIRE DEANNA DEMERY, and LINDA STAUB,

OUTENING HE WORLD

Respondents.

Nov 20 2009 14:02

140 477065 1 FD 09-01-92674 119

35.00

NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO SET ASIDE A PROTECTION ORDER

CHAPMAN, GODDARD, KAGAN

Barristers and Solicitors 1864 Portage Avenue Winnipeg, Manitoba R3J 0H2

KELLY P. LAND Phone No. 888-7973 Fax No. 832-3461

Je

THE PROVINCIAL COURT OF MANITOBA Winnipeg Centre

IN THE MATTER OF:

An application under The Domestic Violence and Stalking Act

BETWEEN:

LIONEL ANDRE BOUCHARD,

Applicant,

- and -

ANDRE LIONEL BOUCHARD, CLAIRE DEANNA DEMERY, and LINDA STAUB,

Respondents.

APPLICATION UNDER: The Domestic Violence and Stalking Act.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO SET ASIDE A PROTECTION ORDER

TO THE PETITIONER:

Lionel Andre Bouchard

A LEGAL PROCEEDING HAS BEEN COMMENCED by the Respondent ANDRE LIONAL BOUCHARD. The claim made by the Respondent appears on the following page.

THIS APPLICATION will come on for a hearing before a judge, on _Tuesday the 8th day of December, 2009, at 9:00 a.m. or soon thereafter , at The Court of Queen's Bench 408 York Avenue, Winnipeg Manitoba R3C 0P9

IF YOU WISH TO OPPOSE THIS APPLICATION, you or a Manitoba lawyer acting for you must appear at the hearing.

IF YOU WISH TO PRESENT AFFIDAVIT OR OTHER DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE TO THE COURT OR TO EXAMINE OR CROSS-EXAMINE WITNESSES ON THE APPLICATION, you or your lawyer must serve a copy of the evidence on the applicant's lawyer or, where the applicant does not have a lawyer, serve it on the applicant, and file it, with proof of service, in the court office where the application is to be heard as soon as possible, but not later than 2:00 p.m. on a day that is at least seven days before the hearing.

IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR AT THE HEARING, JUDGMENT MAY BE GIVEN IN YOUR ABSENCE AND WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE TO YOU.

Ma 20, 209

(date)

Issued by

Registrar

Court of Queen's Bench-Winnipeg Centre 408 York Avenue Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3C 0P9

APPLICATION

- The Respondent ANDRE LIONEL BOUCHARD makes application: To set aside the Protection Order as pronounced by Justice of the Peace Harvey on October 31, 2009.
- 2. The grounds for the application are: The Queen's Bench Act and Rules, The Domestic Violence and Stalking Act
- 1. The moving party also moves for an Order:
 - (a) An order for costs.
 - (b) Such other relief as this court deems fit.
- 3. The following documentary evidence will be used at the hearing of the application:
 - a) The Affidavit of ANDRE LIONEL BOUCHARD to be sworn.

b) Such other evidence as counsel may advise and this Honourable Court may allow

Date: Notember 20th, 2609

KELLY P. LAND

CHAPMAN, GODDARD, KAGAN
Barristers and Solicitors
1864 Portage Avenue
Winnipeg, MB R3J OH2
Ph. 888-7973; Fax 832-3461